tafé.éA @ sovgrmens
TAFE SA FEE-HELP

Schedule of Fees

Valid for 01 January 2015 to 30 June 2015

Last Updated: 28 Nov 2014
Note:

e This List is an indication of course fees, and does not confirm total course costs. Fees vary between courses and subjects and are based on a rate per hour. TAFE SA and their

agents reserve the right to make any changes necessary.

A course which will no longer receive funding will be denoted by the words “Government funded training is NOT available to NEW students from dd/mm/yyyy”, appearing on
the relevant pages.

RPL (Recognition of Prior Learning) is available to Government Funded Students at $1.65 per curriculum hour or at concession rate of 55c per curriculum hour, and to Full Fee
Paying students at a cost of 50% of the Full Fee Rate.

e EFTSL (Equivalent Full Time Student Load) is the equivalent full-time student load for undertaking a course of study.

Please ensure you check TAFE SA website for detailed fee information. This Schedule should not be used to determine the total course costs. For further information please
contact TAFE SA Information on 1800 882 661 or visit our website at www.tafesa.edu.au.

This is a controlled document in accordance with Office of TAFE SA. If printed off the website it is no longer guaranteed to be the latest version
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FEE-HELP Schedule of Fees for TAFE SA

Course Name: Associate Degree in Electronic Engineering
National Code: CRS1400029

TAFESA Code: AC00058

Locations: REG

Delivery Mode: 2yr EFTSL: On Campus

$4.80 $3.45 $10.20
$11,534.40 $8,290.35 $24,510.60

National Unit EFTSL Start Date  Census Date End Date Funded Concession User Choice User Choice  Full Fee
Code Hours Rate Rate Rate Rate Concession Rate
Rate

EABCF 150 0.0588 Project management 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $720.00 $517.50 $1,530
EABBW 150 0.0588 |Analogue electronics 2 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $720.00 $517.50 $1,530
EABBN 150 0.0588 |Engineering practice 1 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015  $720.00 $517.50 $1,530
EABBP 150 | 0.0588 |Mathematics 1 1/01/2015 = 1/04/2015 | 30/06/2015  $720.00 $517.50 $1,530
EABBR 150 0.0588 Digital electronics 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $720.00 $517.50 $1,530
EABBS 150 0.0588 |Analogue electronics 1 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $720.00 $517.50 $1,530
EABBT 150 0.0588 |Engineering science 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015  $720.00 $517.50 $1,530
EABCG 150 0.0588 |Engineering project 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 = $720.00 $517.50 $1,530
EABCE 150 0.0588 Mathematics 3 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $720.00 $517.50 $1,530
EABCD 150 0.0588 |Computer science 2 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $720.00 $517.50 $1,530
EABCC 150 0.0588 |Analogue electronics 3 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $720.00 $517.50 $1,530
EABCB 150 0.0588 |Microcontroller programming 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 = $720.00 $517.50 $1,530
EABCA 150 0.0588 Mathematics 2 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $720.00 $517.50 $1,530
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FEE-HELP Schedule of Fees for TAFE SA

Course Name: Associate Degree in Electronic Engineering
National Code: CRS1400029

TAFESA Code: AC00058

Locations: REG

Delivery Mode: 2yr EFTSL: On Campus

National

Code

Unit
Hours

EFTSL
Rate

$4.80
$11,534.40

$3.45
$8,290.35

Start Date

Census Date

End Date

Funded
Rate

$10.20
$24,510.60

Concession User Choice User Choice Full Fee

Rate

Rate Concession Rate

Rate

EABBZ 150 0.0588 |Engineering practice 2 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $720.00 $517.50 $1,530

EABBY 150 0.0588 |Computer science 1 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $720.00 $517.50 $1,530

EABBX 150 0.0588 |Communication systems 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $720.00 $517.50 $1,530

EABCH 3 0.0588 Exposure to engineering practice 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $14.40 $10.35 $31
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FEE-HELP Schedule of Fees for TAFE SA

Course Name: Associate Degree in Electronic Engineering
National Code:

TAFESA Code: ADD

Locations: REG

Delivery Mode: 2yr EFTSL: On Campus

$5.30 $3.95 $17.50
$12,720.00 $9,480.00 $42,000.00

National Unit EFTSL Start Date  Census Date End Date Funded Concession User Choice User Choice  Full Fee

Code Hours Rate Rate Rate Rate Concession Rate

Rate

ACGW 60 0.0417 Project management 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $318.00 $237.00 $1,050
ACGX 100 0.0417 |Engineering project 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $530.00 $395.00 $1,750

ACGZ 40 0.0417 |Engineering science 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015  $212.00 $158.00 $700
ACGK 140 0.0417 |Analogue electronics 2 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 = $742.00 $553.00 $2,450
ACFX 160 0.0417 |Electronics practice 1 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $848.00 $632.00 $2,800
ACFY 180 0.0417 |Analogue Electronics 1 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $954.00 $711.00 $3,150
ACFZ 100 0.0417 Electronics mathematics 1 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $530.00 $395.00 $1,750
ACGA 100 0.0417 |Electronics mathematics 2 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 = $530.00 $395.00 $1,750
ACGB 120 0.0417 Computer science 1 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $636.00 $474.00 $2,100
ACGC 100 0.0417 |Digital electronics 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $530.00 $395.00 $1,750
ACGD 180 0.0417 Basic electronic circuits 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $954.00 $711.00 $3,150
ACGE 120 0.0417 [Filters and oscillators 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 = $636.00 $474.00 $2,100
ACGF 80 0.0417 |Microcontroller-based systems 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $424.00 $316.00 $1,400
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FEE-HELP Schedule of Fees for TAFE SA

Course Name: Associate Degree in Electronic Engineering
National Code:

TAFESA Code: ADD

Locations: REG

Delivery Mode: 2yr EFTSL: On Campus

$5.30 $3.95 $17.50
$12,720.00 $9,480.00 $42,000.00

National Unit EFTSL Start Date  Census Date End Date Funded Concession User Choice User Choice  Full Fee

Code Hours Rate Rate Rate Rate Concession Rate

Rate

ACGY 120 0.0417 |Computer science 3 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $636.00 $474.00 $2,100
ACGH 100 0.0417 |Electronics practice 2 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $530.00 $395.00 $1,750
ACGT 80 0.0417 |Digital signal processing 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $424.00 $316.00 $1,400
ACGL 120 0.0417 Electronics mathematics 3 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $636.00 $474.00 $2,100
ACGM 100 0.0417 |Analogue electronics 3 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $530.00 $395.00 $1,750
ACGN 120 0.0417 Computer science 2 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $636.00 $474.00 $2,100

ACGP 40 0.0417 |Complex power supplies 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $212.00 $158.00 $700
ACGR 80 0.0417 Circuit analysis 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $424.00 $316.00 $1,400
ACGS 60 0.0417 |Advanced digital systems 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $318.00 $237.00 $1,050
ACGG 60 0.0417 Communications systems 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $318.00 $237.00 $1,050
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FEE-HELP Schedule of Fees for TAFE SA

Course Name: Bachelor of Dance Performance
National Code:

TAFESA Code: MFM

Locations: ACA *Continuing Students Only
Delivery Mode: 3yr EFTSL: On Campus

$4.50 $3.15 $17.50
$18,193.50 $12,735.45 $70,752.50

National Unit EFTSL Start Date  Census Date End Date Funded Concession User Choice User Choice  Full Fee
Code Hours Rate Rate Rate Rate Concession Rate
Rate

BXES 27 0.0182 |Music 4 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $121.50 $85.05 $473
BXGM 54 0.0182 |Repertory 1 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $243.00 $170.10 $945
BXHE 54 0.0182 |Repertory 2 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $243.00 $170.10 $945
BXDW 27 0.0182 |Acting 1 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 | 30/06/2015  $121.50 $85.05 $473
BXKB 36 0.0182 Conditioning 1 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $162.00 $113.40 $630
BXEM 27 0.0182 |Acting 3 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $121.50 $85.05 $473
BXEG 54 0.0182 |Anatomy & Kinesiology 2 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $243.00 $170.10 $945
BXED 27 0.0182 |Acting 2 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $121.50 $85.05 $473
BXEC 27 0.0182 |Music 2 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $121.50 $85.05 $473
BXKE 27 0.0182 |Doublework 1 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $121.50 $85.05 $473
BXDX 27 0.0182 |History of Dance 1 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $121.50 $85.05 $473
BXEK 27 0.0182 |Music 3 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $121.50 $85.05 $473
BXDT 27 0.0182 |Music 1 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $121.50 $85.05 $473
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FEE-HELP Schedule of Fees for TAFE SA

Course Name: Bachelor of Dance Performance
National Code:

TAFESA Code: MFM

Locations: ACA *Continuing Students Only
Delivery Mode: 3yr EFTSL: On Campus

$4.50
$18,193.50

$3.15
$12,735.45

$17.50
$70,752.50

National Unit EFTSL Start Date  Census Date End Date Funded Concession User Choice User Choice  Full Fee

Code Hours Rate Rate Rate Rate Concession Rate

Rate

PDCK 30 0.0182 |Dance Vocation Secondment 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $135.00 $94.50 $525

BXEB 54 0.0182 |Anatomy & Kinesiology 1 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $243.00 $170.10 $945

PDBZ 54 0.0182 |Research, Composition and Choreography 1 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $243.00 $170.10 $945
PDBM 120 0.0182 Contemporary Dance Technique 5 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $540.00 $378.00 $2,100

PDBN 27 0.0182 |Doublework 3 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $121.50 $85.05 $473

PDBP 30 0.0182 Conditioning 2 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $135.00 $94.50 $525

PDBR 30 0.0182 |Conditioning 5 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $135.00 $94.50 $525
PDBS 234 0.0182 Production Performance 1 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015  $1,053.00 $737.10 $4,095
PDBT 234 0.0182 |Production Performance 2 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $1,053.00 $737.10 $4,095
PDBW 254 0.0182 Production Performance 3 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015  $1,143.00 $800.10 $4,445
PDBL 120 0.0182 |Contemporary Dance Technique 4 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $540.00 $378.00 $2,100
PDBY 254 0.0182 Production Performance 5 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015  $1,143.00 $800.10 $4,445

PDCC 13 0.0182 Technical Production (Dance) 1 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $58.50 $40.95 $228
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FEE-HELP Schedule of Fees for TAFE SA

Course Name: Bachelor of Dance Performance
National Code:

TAFESA Code: MFM

Locations: ACA *Continuing Students Only
Delivery Mode: 3yr EFTSL: On Campus

$4.50 $3.15 $17.50
$18,193.50 $12,735.45 $70,752.50

National Unit EFTSL Start Date  Census Date End Date Funded Concession User Choice User Choice  Full Fee
Code Hours Rate Rate Rate Rate Concession Rate
Rate
PDCA 54 0.0182 Research, Composition and Choreography 2 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $243.00 $170.10 $945
PDCB 54 0.0182 |Research, Composition and Choreography 3 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $243.00 $170.10 $945
BXKF 27 0.0182 Doublework 2 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $121.50 $85.05 $473
PDCD 24 0.0182 |Technical Production (Dance) 2 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 = $108.00 $75.60 $420
BXEE 27 0.0182 |History of Dance 2 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $121.50 $85.05 $473
PDCF 36 0.0182 Conditioning 3 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $162.00 $113.40 $630
PDCG 30 0.0182 Conditioning 4 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $135.00 $94.50 $525
PDCH 30 0.0182 Conditioning 6 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $135.00 $94.50 $525
PDBX 254 0.0182 Production Performance 4 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $1,143.00 $800.10 $4,445
BXTG 27 0.0182 |Career Management 2 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $121.50 $85.05 $473
PDCE 27 0.0182 Theatre Skills 1 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $121.50 $85.05 $473
PDBK 120 0.0182 |Contemporary Dance Technique 3 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 = $540.00 $378.00 $2,100
BXTE 30 0.0182 (Critical Studies 2 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $135.00 $94.50 $525
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FEE-HELP Schedule of Fees for TAFE SA

Course Name: Bachelor of Dance Performance
National Code:

TAFESA Code: MFM

Locations: ACA *Continuing Students Only
Delivery Mode: 3yr EFTSL: On Campus

$4.50
$18,193.50

$3.15
$12,735.45

$17.50
$70,752.50

National Unit EFTSL Start Date  Census Date End Date Funded Concession User Choice User Choice  Full Fee

Code Hours Rate Rate Rate Rate Concession Rate

Rate

BXTA 30 0.0182 |Biomechanics & Fitness for Dancers 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $135.00 $94.50 $525

BXTH 27 0.0182 Career Management 3 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $121.50 $85.05 $473
PDAB 135 0.0182 |Contemporary Dance Technique 1 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $607.50 $425.25 $2,363
PDAC 135 0.0182 (Classical Dance Technique 1 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $607.50 $425.25 $2,363

PDAD 20 0.0182 |Career Management 1 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $90.00 $63.00 $350

PDBC 27 0.0182 Commercial Dance 2 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $121.50 $85.05 $473
PDBF 120 0.0182 [Classical Dance Technique 4 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $540.00 $378.00 $2,100

BXTD 30 0.0182 (Critical Studies 1 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $135.00 $94.50 $525

PDAF 27 0.0182 |Multicultural Studies 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $121.50 $85.05 $473
PDBG 120 0.0182 (Classical Dance Technique 5 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $540.00 $378.00 $2,100
PDBE 120 0.0182 |[Classical Dance Technique 3 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $540.00 $378.00 $2,100
PDAZ 100 0.0182 (Classical Dance Technique 6 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $450.00 $315.00 $1,750
PDAY 100 0.0182 |Contemporary Dance Technique 6 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $450.00 $315.00 $1,750
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FEE-HELP Schedule of Fees for TAFE SA

Course Name: Bachelor of Dance Performance
National Code:

TAFESA Code: MFM

Locations: ACA *Continuing Students Only
Delivery Mode: 3yr EFTSL: On Campus

$4.50 $3.15 $17.50
$18,193.50 $12,735.45 $70,752.50

National Unit EFTSL Start Date  Census Date End Date Funded Concession User Choice User Choice Full Fee

Code Hours Rate Rate Rate Rate Concession Rate
Rate

PDAH 135 0.0182 Contemporary Dance Technique 2 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $607.50 $425.25 $2,363

0.0182 |Commercial Dance 1 1/01/2015 1/04/2015

PDAG ’ ‘ 27 30/06/2015{ $121.50 ’ $85.05 ‘ ‘ ’ $473
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FEE-HELP Schedule of Fees for TAFE SA

Course Name: Bachelor of Visual Arts and Design
National Code: CRS1400031

TAFESA Code: AC00060

Locations: ACA

Delivery Mode: 3yr EFTSL: On Campus

$5.10 $3.75
$8,323.20 $6,120.00

National Unit EFTSL Start Date  Census Date End Date Funded Concession User Choice User Choice  Full Fee
Code Hours Rate Rate Rate Rate Concession Rate
Rate
AAFWR 96 0.0417 Photography 3 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $489.60 $360.00
AAFXC 96 0.0417 |Printmaking 3 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $489.60 $360.00
AAFXA 90 0.0417 |Printmaking 1 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $459.00 $337.50
AAFWZ 64 0.0417 |Photoshop for Artists 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 = $326.40 $240.00
AAFXD 80 0.0417 Printmaking 4 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $408.00 $300.00
AAFWY 160 0.0417 Photography 8 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $816.00 $600.00
AAFXB 96 0.0417 |Printmaking 2 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $489.60 $360.00
AAFWX 80 0.0417 Photography 7 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $408.00 $300.00
AAFWW 80 0.0417 Photography 6 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $408.00 $300.00
AAFWS 80 0.0417 Photography 4 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $408.00 $300.00
AAFWP 9% 0.0417 Photography 2 1/01/2015  1/04/2015 | 30/06/2015  $489.60 $360.00
AAFXE 80 0.0417 |Printmaking 5 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $408.00 $300.00
AAFWN 90 0.0417 Photography 1 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $459.00 $337.50
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FEE-HELP Schedule of Fees for TAFE SA
Bachelor of Visual Arts and Design
CRS1400031

AC00060

ACA

3yr EFTSL: On Campus

Course Name:
National Code:
TAFESA Code:
Locations:

Delivery Mode:

$5.10
$8,323.20

$3.75
$6,120.00

National Unit EFTSL Start Date  Census Date End Date Funded Concession User Choice User Choice  Full Fee
Code Hours Rate Rate Rate Rate Concession Rate
Rate
AAFWM 160 0.0417 |Painting 8 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $816.00 $600.00
AAFWT 80 0.0417 Photography 5 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $408.00 $300.00
AAFXP 96 0.0417 |Sculpture 4 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $489.60 $360.00
AAFWL 80 0.0417 Painting 7 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $408.00 $300.00
AAFST 80 0.0417 |Digital Media 4 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $408.00 $300.00
AAFXY 72 0.0417 |Technology and Culture 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $367.20 $270.00
AAFXX 64 0.0417 |Small Object Making 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $326.40 $240.00
AAFXW 160 0.0417 Sculpture 8 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $816.00 $600.00
AAFXT 80 0.0417 |Sculpture 7 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $408.00 $300.00
AAFXR 80 0.0417 Sculpture 5 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $408.00 $300.00
AAFRP 81 0.0417 |Art History and Critical Enquiry 1 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $413.10 $303.75
AAFXF 80 0.0417 Printmaking 6 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $408.00 $300.00
AAFXN 96 0.0417 |Sculpture 3 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $489.60 $360.00
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FEE-HELP Schedule of Fees for TAFE SA

Course Name: Bachelor of Visual Arts and Design
National Code: CRS1400031

TAFESA Code: AC00060

Locations: ACA

Delivery Mode: 3yr EFTSL: On Campus

$5.10 $3.75
$8,323.20 $6,120.00

National Unit EFTSL Start Date  Census Date End Date Funded Concession User Choice User Choice  Full Fee
Code Hours Rate Rate Rate Rate Concession Rate
Rate
AAFXM 96 0.0417 Sculpture 2 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $489.60 $360.00
AAFXL 90 0.0417 |Sculpture 1 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $459.00 $337.50
AAFXK 64 0.0417 Remix Culture 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $326.40 $240.00
AAFXH 160 0.0417 |Printmaking 8 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $816.00 $600.00
AAFXG 80 0.0417 |Printmaking 7 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $408.00 $300.00
AAFXS 80 0.0417 |Sculpture 6 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $408.00 $300.00
AAFSF 80 0.0417 |Ceramics 6 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $408.00 $300.00
AAFSZ 160 0.0417 |Digital Media 8 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $816.00 $600.00
AAFWK 80 0.0417 Painting 6 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $408.00 $300.00
AAFSW 80 0.0417 |Digital Media 5 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $408.00 $300.00
AAFSX 80 0.0417 Digital Media 6 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $408.00 $300.00
AAFSS 96 0.0417 |Digital Media 3 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $489.60 $360.00
AAFSR 96 0.0417 Digital Media 2 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $489.60 $360.00
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FEE-HELP Schedule of Fees for TAFE SA
Bachelor of Visual Arts and Design
CRS1400031

AC00060

ACA

3yr EFTSL: On Campus

Course Name:
National Code:
TAFESA Code:
Locations:

Delivery Mode:

$5.10
$8,323.20

$3.75
$6,120.00

National Unit EFTSL Start Date  Census Date End Date Funded Concession User Choice User Choice  Full Fee
Code Hours Rate Rate Rate Rate Concession Rate
Rate
AAFSP 90 0.0417 |Digital Media 1 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $459.00 $337.50
AAFSN 81 0.0417 Design 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $413.10 $303.75
AAFSM 48 0.0417 |(Critical Visual Thinking 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $244.80 $180.00
AAFSL 162 0.0417 |Creative Process 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $826.20 $607.50
AAFSK 48 0.0417 |Creative Economies (Practice and Opportunity) 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $244.80 $180.00
AAFTA 54 0.0417 Drawing - Marks and Materials 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $275.40 $202.50
AAFSG 80 0.0417 |Ceramics 7 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $408.00 $300.00
AAFSY 80 0.0417 Digital Media 7 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $408.00 $300.00
AAFSE 80 0.0417 |Ceramics 5 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $408.00 $300.00
AAFSD 80 0.0417 |Ceramics 4 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $408.00 $300.00
AAFSC 96 0.0417 |Ceramics 3 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $489.60 $360.00
AAFSB 96 0.0417 |Ceramics 2 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $489.60 $360.00
AAFSA 90 0.0417 |Ceramics 1 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $459.00 $337.50
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FEE-HELP Schedule of Fees for TAFE SA

Course Name: Bachelor of Visual Arts and Design
National Code: CRS1400031

TAFESA Code: AC00060

Locations: ACA

Delivery Mode: 3yr EFTSL: On Campus

$5.10 $3.75
$8,323.20 $6,120.00

National Unit EFTSL Start Date  Census Date End Date Funded Concession User Choice User Choice  Full Fee
Code Hours Rate Rate Rate Rate Concession Rate
Rate
AAFRZ 64 0.0417 |Book Arts 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $326.40 $240.00
AAFRY 64 0.0417 |Artin the Public Sphere 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $326.40 $240.00
AAFRX 48 0.0417 |Art History and Critical Enquiry 6 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $244.80 $180.00
AAFRW 48 0.0417 |Art History and Critical Enquiry 5 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $244.80 $180.00
AAFRT 48 0.0417 Art History and Critical Enquiry 4 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $244.80 $180.00
AAFRS 48 0.0417 |Art History and Critical Enquiry 3 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $244.80 $180.00
AAFRR 81 0.0417 |Art History and Critical Enquiry 2 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $413.10 $303.75
AAFSH 160 0.0417 |Ceramics 8 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $816.00 $600.00
AAFTW 80 0.0417 Jewellery 5 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $408.00 $300.00
AAFWH 80 0.0417 |Painting 5 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $408.00 $300.00
AAFWG 80 0.0417 |Painting 4 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $408.00 $300.00
AAFWF 96 0.0417 |Painting 3 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $489.60 $360.00
AAFWE 96 0.0417 Painting 2 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $489.60 $360.00
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FEE-HELP Schedule of Fees for TAFE SA
Bachelor of Visual Arts and Design
CRS1400031

AC00060

ACA

3yr EFTSL: On Campus

Course Name:
National Code:
TAFESA Code:
Locations:

Delivery Mode:

$5.10
$8,323.20

$3.75
$6,120.00

National Unit EFTSL Start Date  Census Date End Date Funded Concession User Choice User Choice  Full Fee
Code Hours Rate Rate Rate Rate Concession Rate
Rate
AAFWD 90 0.0417 |Painting 1 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $459.00 $337.50
AAFWC 64 0.0417 Open Source 3D 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $326.40 $240.00
AAFWB 64 0.0417 |Mining the Museum 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $326.40 $240.00
AAFWA 64 0.0417 |Landscape and the Environment 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $326.40 $240.00
AAFTZ 160 0.0417 |Jewellery 8 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $816.00 $600.00
AAFTX 80 0.0417 Jewellery 6 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $408.00 $300.00
AAFTB 54 0.0417 |Drawing - Structural 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $275.40 $202.50
AAFTT 80 0.0417 Jewellery 4 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $408.00 $300.00
AAFTS 96 0.0417 |Jewellery 3 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $489.60 $360.00
AAFTF 80 0.0417 Drawing 4 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $408.00 $300.00
AAFTC 90 0.0417 Drawing 1 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $459.00 $337.50
AAFTD 96 0.0417 Drawing 2 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $489.60 $360.00
AAFTY 80 0.0417 |Jewellery 7 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $408.00 $300.00
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FEE-HELP Schedule of Fees for TAFE SA

Course Name: Bachelor of Visual Arts and Design
National Code: CRS1400031

TAFESA Code: AC00060

Locations: ACA

Delivery Mode: 3yr EFTSL: On Campus

$5.10 $3.75
$8,323.20 $6,120.00

National Unit EFTSL Start Date  Census Date End Date Funded Concession User Choice User Choice Full Fee
Code Hours Rate Rate Rate Rate Concession Rate
Rate
AAFTE 96 0.0417 Drawing 3 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $489.60 $360.00
AAFTR 96 0.0417 |Jewellery 2 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $489.60 $360.00
AAFTG 80 0.0417 |Drawing5 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $408.00 $300.00
AAFTH 80 0.0417 Drawing 6 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $408.00 $300.00
AAFTK 80 0.0417 Drawing 7 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $408.00 $300.00
AAFTL 160 0.0417 Drawing 8 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $816.00 $600.00
AAFTM 64 0.0417 |Fashion and Visual Culture 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $326.40 $240.00
AAFTN 64 0.0417 |Installation Art 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $326.40 $240.00
AAFTP 90 0.0417 |Jewellery 1 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $459.00 $337.50
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FEE-HELP Schedule of Fees for TAFE SA

Course Name: Bachelor of Visual Arts and Design
National Code:

TAFESA Code: ADZ

Locations: ACA

Delivery Mode: 3yr EFTSL: On Campus

$5.10 $3.75 $17.50
$9,639.00 $7,087.50 $33,075.00

National Unit EFTSL Start Date  Census Date End Date Funded Concession User Choice User Choice  Full Fee

Code Hours Rate Rate Rate Rate Concession Rate

Rate

AEDF 30 0.0238 |Collaborations 1 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $153.00 $112.50 $525

AEDA 45 0.0238 |Art history and visual language 1 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $229.50 $168.75 $788

AEDB 45 0.0238 |Art history and visual language 2 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015  $229.50 $168.75 $788

AEDC 45 0.0238 |Art practice 1 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $229.50 $168.75 $788

AEDD 45 0.0238 |Art practice 2 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $229.50 $168.75 $788

AEDE 30 0.0238 |Ceramic fundamentals 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $153.00 $112.50 $525
AEGG 70 0.0238 Digital image construction 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $357.00 $262.50 $1,225
AEKT 70 0.0238 |Painting 3 - Acrylic and water-based painting 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 = $357.00 $262.50 $1,225
AEHZ 70 0.0238 Jewellery 9 - Professional practice 2 - Exhibition 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $357.00 $262.50 $1,225
AELK 70 0.0238 |Photography 7 - Photographic concepts 3 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $357.00 $262.50 $1,225
AELH 70 0.0238 Photography 6 - Negotiated practice 1 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $357.00 $262.50 $1,225
AELG 70 0.0238 |Photography 5 - Photographic concepts 2 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 = $357.00 $262.50 $1,225
AELF 70 0.0238 |Photography 4 - The language of colour 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $357.00 $262.50 $1,225
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FEE-HELP Schedule of Fees for TAFE SA

Course Name: Bachelor of Visual Arts and Design
National Code:

TAFESA Code: ADZ

Locations: ACA

Delivery Mode: 3yr EFTSL: On Campus

$5.10 $3.75 $17.50
$9,639.00 $7,087.50 $33,075.00

National Unit EFTSL Start Date  Census Date End Date Funded Concession User Choice User Choice  Full Fee
Code Hours Rate Rate Rate Rate Concession Rate
Rate

AELE 70 0.0238 Photography 3 - Photographic concepts 1 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $357.00 $262.50 $1,225
AELD 70 0.0238 Photography 2 - Studio practice 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $357.00 $262.50 $1,225
AELC 60 0.0238 |Photography 1 - Photographic practice 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $306.00 $225.00 $1,050
AELB 70 0.0238 Painting 9 - Studio practice for exhibition 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $357.00 $262.50 $1,225
AELA 70 0.0238 |Painting 8 - Studio practice 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $357.00 $262.50 $1,225
AEKZ 70 0.0238 Painting 7 - Current issues 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $357.00 $262.50 $1,225
AEKY 70 0.0238 |Painting 6 - Cross disciplines 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $357.00 $262.50 $1,225
AELM 70 0.0238 Photography 9 - Photographic business management systems 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015  $357.00 $262.50 $1,225
AEKW 70 0.0238 |Painting 4 - Painting and digital media 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $357.00 $262.50 $1,225
AELN 70 0.0238 Photo-Media processes 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $357.00 $262.50 $1,225
AEKS 70 0.0238 |Painting 2 - Oil painting 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $357.00 $262.50 $1,225
AEKR 60 0.0238 |Painting 1 - Colour mixing and application 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $306.00 $225.00 $1,050
AEKP 70 0.0238 |Negotiated studio research project 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $357.00 $262.50 $1,225

TAFE SA
http://www.tafesa.edu.au/.

CRICOS Provider Name: TAFE SA trading as TAFE South Australia | CRICOS No: 000928 Semester 1, 2015 - V1




FEE-HELP Schedule of Fees for TAFE SA

Course Name: Bachelor of Visual Arts and Design
National Code:

TAFESA Code: ADZ

Locations: ACA

Delivery Mode: 3yr EFTSL: On Campus

$5.10 $3.75 $17.50
$9,639.00 $7,087.50 $33,075.00

National Unit EFTSL Start Date  Census Date End Date Funded Concession User Choice User Choice  Full Fee
Code Hours Rate Rate Rate Rate Concession Rate
Rate
AEKM 70 0.0238 Mining the museum 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $357.00 $262.50 $1,225
AEKL 15 0.0238 |Medieval art 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $76.50 $56.25 $263
AEKK 15 0.0238 Material cultural studies 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $76.50 $56.25 $263
AEKF 70 0.0238 |Life painting 2 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $357.00 $262.50 $1,225
AEKE 70 0.0238 Life painting 1 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $357.00 $262.50 $1,225
AEKD 70 0.0238 |Jewellery - Research studies 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $357.00 $262.50 $1,225
AEKC 70 0.0238 Jewellery - Media exploration 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $357.00 $262.50 $1,225
AEKB 70 0.0238 |Jewellery - Commissions 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 = $357.00 $262.50 $1,225
AEGD 70 0.0238 Ceramics - Wheel throwing 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $357.00 $262.50 $1,225
AEKX 70 0.0238 |Painting 5 - Imagery 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $357.00 $262.50 $1,225
AEMH 70 0.0238 |Printmaking - Screen printing 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015  $357.00 $262.50 $1,225
AENC 15 0.0238 The Romantic tradition 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $76.50 $56.25 $263
AENB 15 0.0238 The Realist tradition 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $76.50 $56.25 $263
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FEE-HELP Schedule of Fees for TAFE SA

Course Name: Bachelor of Visual Arts and Design
National Code:

TAFESA Code: ADZ

Locations: ACA

Delivery Mode: 3yr EFTSL: On Campus

$5.10 $3.75 $17.50
$9,639.00 $7,087.50 $33,075.00

National Unit EFTSL Start Date  Census Date End Date Funded Concession User Choice User Choice  Full Fee
Code Hours Rate Rate Rate Rate Concession Rate
Rate

AENA 70 0.0238 Technology, composition and perception 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $357.00 $262.50 $1,225
AEMZ 70 0.0238 Sculpture - Metal casting 2 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $357.00 $262.50 $1,225
AEMY 70 0.0238 |Sculpture - Metal casting 1 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $357.00 $262.50 $1,225
AEMX 70 0.0238 |Sculpture 9 - Studio/exhibition 1/01/2015  1/04/2015 | 30/06/2015  $357.00 $262.50 $1,225
AEMW 70 0.0238 |Sculpture 8 - Studio practice 2 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $357.00 $262.50 $1,225
AEMT 70 0.0238 Sculpture 7 - Studio practice 1 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $357.00 $262.50 $1,225
AEMS 70 0.0238 |Sculpture 6 - Sculpture research 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $357.00 $262.50 $1,225
AEMR 70 0.0238 Sculpture 5 - Human form and spatial concepts 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $357.00 $262.50 $1,225
AEMP 70 0.0238 |Sculpture 4 - Sculptural form 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $357.00 $262.50 $1,225
AEMN 70 0.0238 |Sculpture 3 - Figure sculpture 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $357.00 $262.50 $1,225
AELL 70 0.0238 |Photography 8 - Negotiated practice 2 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $357.00 $262.50 $1,225
AEML 60 0.0238 Sculpture 1 - Mold making 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $306.00 $225.00 $1,050
AEHY 70 0.0238 |Jewellery 8 - Professional practice 1 - Production 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $357.00 $262.50 $1,225
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FEE-HELP Schedule of Fees for TAFE SA

Course Name: Bachelor of Visual Arts and Design
National Code:

TAFESA Code: ADZ

Locations: ACA

Delivery Mode: 3yr EFTSL: On Campus

$5.10 $3.75 $17.50
$9,639.00 $7,087.50 $33,075.00

National Unit EFTSL Start Date  Census Date End Date Funded Concession User Choice User Choice  Full Fee
Code Hours Rate Rate Rate Rate Concession Rate
Rate

AEMG 70 0.0238 Printmaking installation 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $357.00 $262.50 $1,225
AEME 70 0.0238 |Printmaking - Book arts 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $357.00 $262.50 $1,225
AEMD 70 0.0238 Printmaking 9 - Studio practice 3 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $357.00 $262.50 $1,225
AEMC 70 0.0238 |Printmaking 8 - Studio practice 2 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 = $357.00 $262.50 $1,225
AEMB 70 0.0238 Printmaking 7 - Studio practice 1 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $357.00 $262.50 $1,225
AEMA 70 0.0238 |Printmaking 6 - Printmaking research 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $357.00 $262.50 $1,225
AELZ 70 0.0238 |Printmaking 5 - Combination printmaking 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015  $357.00 $262.50 $1,225
AELY 70 0.0238 |Printmaking 4 - Lithography 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 = $357.00 $262.50 $1,225
AELX 70 0.0238 Printmaking 3 - Intaglio 2 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $357.00 $262.50 $1,225
AELW 70 0.0238 |Printmaking 2 - Relief printmaking 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $357.00 $262.50 $1,225
AELT 60 0.0238 Printmaking 1 - Intaglio 1 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $306.00 $225.00 $1,050
AELP 70 0.0238 |Portraiture now 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $357.00 $262.50 $1,225
AEMM 70 0.0238 Sculpture 2 - Spatial constructions 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $357.00 $262.50 $1,225
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FEE-HELP Schedule of Fees for TAFE SA

Course Name: Bachelor of Visual Arts and Design
National Code:

TAFESA Code: ADZ

Locations: ACA

Delivery Mode: 3yr EFTSL: On Campus

$5.10
$9,639.00

$3.75
$7,087.50

$17.50
$33,075.00

National Unit EFTSL Start Date  Census Date End Date Funded Concession User Choice User Choice  Full Fee

Code Hours Rate Rate Rate Rate Concession Rate

Rate

AEDZ 30 0.0238 |Sculpture fundamentals 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $153.00 $112.50 $525
AEKA 70 0.0238 Jewellery - Concept based object making 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $357.00 $262.50 $1,225
AEFT 70 0.0238 |Ceramics 4 - Glaze and kiln 2 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $357.00 $262.50 $1,225
AEFS 70 0.0238 Ceramics 3 - Design and Decoration 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $357.00 $262.50 $1,225
AEFR 70 0.0238 |Ceramics 2 - Glaze and kiln 1 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $357.00 $262.50 $1,225
AEFP 60 0.0238 Ceramics 1 - Historical research and wheel throwing 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $306.00 $225.00 $1,050

AEFN 15 0.0238 |Australian modernist art 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $76.50 $56.25 $263

AEFL 15 0.0238 Australian contemporary art 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $76.50 $56.25 $263

AEFK 15 0.0238 |Australian colonial art 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $76.50 $56.25 $263
AEFG 70 0.0238 |Art and ecological and cultural sustainability 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $357.00 $262.50 $1,225

AEFE 15 0.0238 |Art and popular culture 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $76.50 $56.25 $263

AEFD 15 0.0238 |Art and politics 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $76.50 $56.25 $263

AEFC 15 0.0238 |Art and identities - national, cultural, personal 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $76.50 $56.25 $263
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FEE-HELP Schedule of Fees for TAFE SA

Course Name: Bachelor of Visual Arts and Design
National Code:

TAFESA Code: ADZ

Locations: ACA

Delivery Mode: 3yr EFTSL: On Campus

$5.10 $3.75 $17.50
$9,639.00 $7,087.50 $33,075.00

National Unit EFTSL Start Date  Census Date End Date Funded Concession User Choice User Choice  Full Fee

Code Hours Rate Rate Rate Rate Concession Rate
Rate

AEFX 70 0.0238 |Ceramics 6 - Ceramic research 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $357.00 $262.50 $1,225
AEFA 30 0.0238 |Small object making fundamentals 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $153.00 $112.50 $525

AEFY 70 0.0238 Ceramics 7 - Studio practice 1 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $357.00 $262.50 $1,225
AEDY 30 0.0238 |Printmaking fundamentals 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 = $153.00 $112.50 $525
AEDX 30 0.0238 |Photography fundamentals 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $153.00 $112.50 $525
AEDW 30 0.0238 |Painting fundamentals 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $153.00 $112.50 $525
AEDT 30 0.0238 |Jewellery fundamentals 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $153.00 $112.50 $525
AEDS 45 0.0238 Drawing 1 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $229.50 $168.75 $788
AEDR 45 0.0238 Drawing fundamentals 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $229.50 $168.75 $788
AEDP 30 0.0238 |Digital media fundamentals 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $153.00 $112.50 $525
AEDN 45 0.0238 |Design 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $229.50 $168.75 $788
AEDM 45 0.0238 |Contemporary art studies 2 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 = $229.50 $168.75 $788
AEDL 30 0.0238 |Contemporary art studies 1 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $153.00 $112.50 $525
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FEE-HELP Schedule of Fees for TAFE SA

Course Name: Bachelor of Visual Arts and Design
National Code:

TAFESA Code: ADZ

Locations: ACA

Delivery Mode: 3yr EFTSL: On Campus

$5.10 $3.75 $17.50
$9,639.00 $7,087.50 $33,075.00

National Unit EFTSL Start Date  Census Date End Date Funded Concession User Choice User Choice  Full Fee

Code Hours Rate Rate Rate Rate Concession Rate

Rate

AEDK 45 0.0238 |Concept development 2 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $229.50 $168.75 $788

AEDH 45 0.0238 Concept development 1 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $229.50 $168.75 $788

AEFB 15 0.0238 |Art and gender 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $76.50 $56.25 $263
AEHB 70 0.0238 Drawing 6 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $357.00 $262.50 $1,225
AEHX 70 0.0238 |Jewellery 7 - Advanced production technologies 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $357.00 $262.50 $1,225
AEHW 70 0.0238 Jewellery 6 - Mechanisms for jewellery 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $357.00 $262.50 $1,225
AEHT 70 0.0238 |Jewellery 5 - Ring making and setting 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $357.00 $262.50 $1,225
AEHS 70 0.0238 |Jewellery 4 - CAD Design 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $357.00 $262.50 $1,225
AEHR 70 0.0238 |Jewellery 3 - Design 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $357.00 $262.50 $1,225
AEHP 70 0.0238 |Jewellery 2 - Product design 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $357.00 $262.50 $1,225
AEHN 60 0.0238 |Jewellery 1 - Handskills 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $306.00 $225.00 $1,050

AEHM 15 0.0238 Italian Renaissance art 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $76.50 $56.25 $263

AEHL 15 0.0238 |International contemporary design 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $76.50 $56.25 $263
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FEE-HELP Schedule of Fees for TAFE SA

Course Name: Bachelor of Visual Arts and Design
National Code:

TAFESA Code: ADZ

Locations: ACA

Delivery Mode: 3yr EFTSL: On Campus

$5.10 $3.75 $17.50
$9,639.00 $7,087.50 $33,075.00

National Unit EFTSL Start Date  Census Date End Date Funded Concession User Choice User Choice  Full Fee

Code Hours Rate Rate Rate Rate Concession Rate

Rate

AEHG 15 0.0238 [Film studies 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $76.50 $56.25 $263
AEHF 70 0.0238 |Experimental photographic practice 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $357.00 $262.50 $1,225
AEHE 70 0.0238 |Drawing 9 - Life drawing 4 1/01/2015 = 1/04/2015 | 30/06/2015  $357.00 $262.50 $1,225
AEFW 70 0.0238 |Ceramics 5 - Design and mould making 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 = $357.00 $262.50 $1,225
AEHC 70 0.0238 Drawing 7 - Life drawing 3 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $357.00 $262.50 $1,225

AEDG 30 0.0238 |Collaborations 2 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $153.00 $112.50 $525
AEHA 70 0.0238 |Drawing 5 - Life drawing 2 1/01/2015 = 1/04/2015 | 30/06/2015  $357.00 $262.50 $1,225
AEGZ 70 0.0238 Drawing 4 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $357.00 $262.50 $1,225
AEGY 70 0.0238 Drawing 3 - Life drawing 1 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $357.00 $262.50 $1,225
AEGX 70 0.0238 Drawing 2 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $357.00 $262.50 $1,225
AEGW 70 0.0238 |Drawing for illustration 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $357.00 $262.50 $1,225
AEGL 70 0.0238 |Digital Media 3 - Digital DIY (Do it yourself) 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $357.00 $262.50 $1,225
AEGH 60 0.0238 Digital media 1 - The mediated image: Lens and screen 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $306.00 $225.00 $1,050
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AEGF 70 0.0238 |Digital darkroom 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015  $357.00 $262.50 $1,225
AEGC 70 0.0238 Ceramics - Figurative ceramics 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015  $357.00 $262.50 $1,225
AEGB 70 0.0238 |Ceramics - Ceramics in the environment 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $357.00 $262.50 $1,225
AEGA 70 0.0238 Ceramics 9 - Studio practice 3 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015 $357.00 $262.50 $1,225
AEFZ 70 0.0238 |Ceramics 8 - Studio practice 2 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015  $357.00 $262.50 $1,225
AEHD 70 0.0238 Drawing 8 1/01/2015 1/04/2015 30/06/2015  $357.00 $262.50 $1,225
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